

## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 6/27/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

JPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

FROM Insurance, A Gellagher Company 10901 West 120th Ave, Suite 100 PROVIDED TO CARREST AMERICAN PROVIDED TO CONTROL OF THE MISSISSES AND MISS	If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).									
FAVI Insurance, A Gallagher Company 10001 West 2004 A4668   Mark 1000	PRODUCER F&W Insurance, A Gallagher Company 10901 West 120th Ave, Suite 100				CONTACT NAME:					
Bigorified CO 60021   State										
NAME AND SUBJECT AS AMERICAN AFFORDISC COVERAGE  NAME OF COTTY CO.3  NAMERS 1.  NAMERS 2.  NAMERS 2.  NAMERS 3.  NAMERS 3					C MAN					
MISURER 1:					ADDRESS: Jamie_McManon@ajg.com					
MISURER B :										
FOR LY ON CARAGE STRIPT THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURER E:    INSURER E:   INS	INSURED FORTLYO-03									
INSURER D   INSU	Fort Lyon Canal Company									
COVERAGES  CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2075575468  THIS ST O CERTIFY THAT THE POLICES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW PAVE EERN ISSUED 10 THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERSON CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED 0 MM P PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE LISTED BELOW PAVE EERN ISSUED 10 THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERSON CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED 0 MM P PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED 0 MM P PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMS.  A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABILITY OF COMMENT OF THE POLICES OF THE POLICES OF THE POLICE BY PAID CLAMS.  A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABILITY OF COMMENT OF THE POLICIES OF THE POLICY OF THE POLICIES OF THE POLICIES OF THE POLICIES OF THE POLICY OF THE POLICIES OF THE POLICIES OF THE POLICIES OF THE POLICY OF THE										
COVERAGES  CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2075575488  REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD MINICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OF CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OF OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PARED CLAMBS.  AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PARED CLAMBS.  AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PARED CLAMBS.  AND COMMENTARY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE POLICIES OF SCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONTROL OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PARED CLAMBS.  AND COMMENTARY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE POLICY PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	Las Allinas CO 61054									
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICES OF RISHBORD LEURS DELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSUED NOT THE POLICY PRINCIPAL POLICES OF THE POLICY PRINCIPAL POLICES LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAMS.    YEAR										
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OCNOTIONS OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMINS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PADI CLAIMS.  A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL BILLION OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMINS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PADI CLAIMS.  A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL BILLION OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMINS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PADI CLAIMS.  A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL BILLION OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMINS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PADI CLAIMS.  A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL BILLION OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMINS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PADI CLAIMS.  A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL BILLION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	COVERAGES CER	TIFICATE	E NUMBER: 2075575468							
A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR  GENT, AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:  X POLICY PER: LOC  OTHER:  AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  X ANY AUTO  AUTOS ONLY X AUTOS ONL	INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.									
CLAMMS-MADE   CCAMMS-MADE   CAMMS-MADE   CAMMS-MADE   STOROUGH	INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD WVD	POLICY NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s		
PREMISES (Ex accurrance)  A CLAMS-MADE OCCUR  GENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:  X POLICY CONTROL INC.  OTHER:  AUTOMOBIL LIMIT APPLIES PER:  X POLICY CONTROL INC.  OTHER:  AUTOMOBIL LIMIT APPLIES PER:  X POLICY COMPANDED SINCE LIMIT AS JOURNAL AGON NULLY S 1,000,000  GENERAL AGGREGATE LIMIT AS JOURNAL S 3,000,000  TOTHER:  AUTOMOBIL LIMIT LIMIT APPLIES PER:  X NAY AUTO  COMPED SINCE LIMIT S 1,000,000  GENERAL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:  X NAY AUTO  COMPED SINCE LIMIT S 1,000,000  GENERAL AGGREGATE LIMIT S 1,000,000  GENERAL AGGREGATE S 3,000,000  T/13/2019  GENERAL AGGREGATE  S 1,000,000  AGREGATE  S 0,000,000  AGREGATE  S 0,000,000  AGREGATE  S 0,000,000  AGREGATE  S 0,000,000  T/13/2018  T/13/2019  T/	A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Y	GPPA-PF-605558606000		7/13/2019	7/13/2020		\$ 1,000	,000	
PERSONAL & ADV BUJURY   \$1,000,000	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 1,000	,000	
GENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:  X POLICY   GENT   LOC   DOCUMENT   LOC   S.3,000,000   PRODUCTS - COMPROP AGG   S.3,000,000   PRODUCTS - COMPROP AGG   S.3,000,000   S.3,000,000   PRODUCTS - COM							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,00	0	
PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG   \$3,000,000							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000	,000	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  X AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  X AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  X AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  X AUTOS ONLY  X AUTOS ONLY							GENERAL AGGREGATE			
AUTONOBILE LIABILITY  X ANY AUTO  COMMEND SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY  X HINGS ONLY  AUTOS ONLY	X POLICY JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG		,000	
Colorado Water Conservation Board Dept of Natural Resources 1313 Sheman St, Sultan Status Resources 1313 Sheman St, Sultan Status Resources 1313 Sheman St, Sultan Resources 1313 Sheman	205	-	0004 05 00555000000	_	7400040	7/40/0000	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT		. 000	
OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS	<del></del>		GPPA-PF-605558606000		//13/2019	7/13/2020	(Ea accident)		,000	
A X UMBRELLA LAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB VIOLOGICAL SOLUTION	<u>                                   </u>									
A X UMBRELLALIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION \$  WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY OFFICER/MEMBERS/CLUDEDY (Mandator) in HI)    yes, disorble under your perfect of Natural Resources  A Remied/Borrowed Equip  COlorado Water Conservation Board Dept of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman St, Suite 718  AUTOS ONLY  GPPA-PF-605558606000  7/13/2019  7/13/2020  ARCHOCCURRENCE \$5,000,000  AGGREGATE \$5,000,000  AGGREGATE \$5,000,000  AGGREGATE \$5,000,000  FERTITION OF OPERATIONS UNIT OF OPERATIONS OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS HIRED V NON-OWNED						PROPERTY DAMAGE	<u> </u>		
A X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION S  WORKESC COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS 'LABILITY OFFICERMEMBER EXCUIDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  COlorado Water Conservation Board Dept of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman St, Suite 718  CAIMSTAND A PROJECT OF PROVINCE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY						(Per accident)		·	
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE    DED	A X UMBRELLALIAB X COOLID	<del>                                     </del>	GPPA-PE-605558606000	_	7/13/2019	7/13/2020	EACH OCCUPPENCE			
DED RETENTIONS  WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIBBILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PATNER/REXCUTIVE OFFICE/PRIMEMBERS/CULDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  A Rented/Borrowed Equip  GPPA-PF-605558605000  T/13/2018  T/13/2019  GPPA-PF-605558605000  T/13/2018  T/13/2019  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  COlorado Water Conservation Board Dept of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman St, Suite 718  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  \$  CHI- STATUTE ER  CIN- STATUTE ER  STATUTE ER  E.L. DISEASE - FA EMPLOYEE \$  E.L. DISEASE - FA EMPLOYEE \$  E.L. DISEASE - FA EMPLOYEE \$  E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$  500,000  T/13/2018  T/13/2019  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE		.]				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIBBILITY BELL EACH ACCIDENT ELL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE S ELL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  COlorado Water Conservation Board Dept of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman St, Suite 718  CITY STATUTE BY ELL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$  ELL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$  ELL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$  SOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	1 00 1110 110 110	†					NOOKEONIE		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
A Rented/Borrowed Equip  OESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  Colorado Water Conservation Board Dept of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman St, Suite 718  E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$  E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$  E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$  SOU,000  7/13/2018 7/13/2019 Limit 500,000  CANCELLATION  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	WORKERS COMPENSATION						PER OTH-	•		
Mandatory in NH)   ELL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE   \$								\$		
Fyes, describe under   E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT   \$   A   Rented/Borrowed Equip   GPPA-PF-605558605000   7/13/2018   7/13/2019   Limit   \$   DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)    CERTIFICATE HOLDER	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A						<del></del>		
A Rented/Borrowed Equip GPPA-PF-605558605000 7/13/2018 7/13/2019 Limit 500,000  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  Colorado Water Conservation Board Dept of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman St, Suite 718	If yes, describe under									
CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  Colorado Water Conservation Board Dept of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman St, Suite 718  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE			GPPA-PF-605558605000		7/13/2018	7/13/2019		500,0	00	
CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  Colorado Water Conservation Board Dept of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman St, Suite 718  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE										
CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  Colorado Water Conservation Board Dept of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman St, Suite 718  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE										
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (ACORE	0 101, Additional Remarks Schedu	le, may b	e attached if more	space is require	ed)			
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  Dept of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman St, Suite 718  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE										
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE										
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE										
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE										
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE										
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE										
Colorado Water Conservation Board Dept of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman St, Suite 718  THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	CERTIFICATE HOLDER				CANCELLATION					
1313 Sherman St, Suite 718 Authorized Representative	Dept of Natural Resources				THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					